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PRELIMINARY INFORMATION

S

WESGI is conducting a confidential monthly pulse survey of sporting goods companies to

obtain general information related to COVID-19's impact on their business and the steps
they are taking to mitigate this. In return, the industry will get access to a monthly

anonymous report with the consolidated results of this industry exercise.
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PRELIMINARY INFORMATION

S

The reports will aim to: Uncover the true global impact of COVID-19 on the Industry,
provide key insights on the actions of Industry leaders to manage the crisis, and track the
key trends of the Sporting Goods Industry as the world progresses through the COVID-19
lockdown and the easing of restrictions into the ‘new normal’. The survey is intentionally
divided into specific questions for manufacturers and for brands/retailers to ensure that
we are able to track trends throughout the supply chain.
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DEMAND: Significant Decrease from the Americas and Europe

K . REEEFHEGMAIE R XIERD

EiTeRDZIRXEE

Compared to last month the demand from the US and Where have you seen decreasing

Canada has significantly dropped by 20%. orders from:

5B, REEERINS AR AR T 20%, 100,005
For Europe a decrease of the demand of 13% has been i 30,00%
recorded. This clearly shows a negative trend that "';&a};da \ S0,00%

& 70,00%
persists since the beginning of the pandemic. X A“'Av o 0000
RUMBOE K IR T 13%, XigERE T BEERA UK —E RESH 50,00%

FERBERES, e /\( 40,00%
JE/F\ " Aﬁ&"‘\
——— 30,00%

25% don’t face any decreasing orders at all, that’s exactly e SoUtH ASia /\ -
eI — 20,00%
the same percentage as last month.
p g =@ Arrica & / e 10,00%
s N . Middle Eas
25UHIN A EIGTEAIER , X— A5 A BER t o oo
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LOGISTICS: Material shortage again more of an issue

ifi - FFHEERBIX R AR

Compared to last month double as many respondents
face material shortage.

S5/ REN , BiRYEERIIZHhERERIN T —=.

Delayed finished goods transportation and withhold of
shipments at borders are continuing to be less of an issue.

SEIRAYR s AN R SN BB A KB RN,

The positive trend shown in the past month for production
bottle necks and closure of supplier factories has abruptly
stopped this month as both are increasingly a challenge for
the industry.
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Are you facing material shortage due to:
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SUPPLY: significant improvement

(Hhy - SEUFE

The number of respondents facing disruption has

S HERETRZ IR XiEE
In which regions do you see your
supply chain disrupted:

dropped by significant 20%, that’s so far the most
important decrease recorded.

Hm R sEHETESZ LB EEXE NMET20% , XZi25H
S 100,00%
1HEREIRIREZRITBE, Far East 20 00
J\E/-F\ ’ %
The positive trend for Europe and Latin America e £0,00%
i T
continues. B 70,00%
s —~ N I =m@um South Asia
RIGMHFORL T SEMBUFARAE SR LR 4L, A 60,00%
isrupti N\ 50,00%
The numbers for Northern America remain stable. I \
Toson = 40,00%
JEEREFRIFIRE. e 20.00%
E )
. . . EX 0
For Far East, Africa and Middle East and South Asia an o L 20,00%
. . . . . v Y 10,00%
increasing number of respondent face disruption again. RLTSM ’._:—-—7(’\
==@um Africa & 0,00%
XFimR, JFiM. PRI , HkeZa0520E BXHEIE 3;;”2;; April May June July August
chir T 4B J= 65 78 88
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LABOR: Globally increasing infections cause labor shortage

%L . 2RSS RHISE G/

s =

12% more respondents that last month face again labor y;I%Eﬂ’J&EI{UﬁI{EI,—.E
shortage. Are you confronted with shortage of

ot~ Trhpa S R 25 /N [ i
El mﬂﬂtﬁuﬂmklﬁgﬁihi | ﬁiaﬂﬂ712%o oreed company Iabors due to:
The number of respondents having staff being infected by Covid- j'fj“f);a ‘
19 has more than doubled. Also, the staff taking care of infected AEHRERA 100,00%
family members is again up to 12% whereas it was 0% last = stafftaking 90.00%
month. This development mirrors the global trend of countries ity RIBEWERA '
reporting increasing number of infections. member: 80,00%
RTREMEmSNZNEREEINT —EFE. I, FERZRR PUOIE 70,00%
FKEMRINTIEARBEREARIL2% , M LENBiZEFRE0%, 1X— va on T £0.00%
=31 WERZYN S N i) I ENESSTEEN = Stoff S

\r;ol;ctanceto - 50 00%

Also more than double as many respondents as last month face aeT \/ \ ’
closed public transportation causing labor shortage. In addition, o Travel - 40,00%
close to 10% more than last month are challenged by social resf['“"’lns 20.00%
distancing measures in place. ?‘?TE*J St
HleAaziE iﬁ@%ﬂ%ﬁbﬁﬁi&ﬁ’ﬂ%ﬁ%kﬁiﬁtﬁ NFfEE. Wb, distancing 20,00%

ZE e REERINZIER LN AEK TIE10% . S — 10,00%

==@um NO shortage

The numbers for travel restrictions and staff being reluctant to o e —— 0,00%
return to work are remaining stable. April May June July August
RIRHITBRHEIFI TAEA RAIRIRE TERUAI AZURIFISE. 48 58 65 78 8H
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LEGAL: Interrupted positive trend

=R RERRIFRINGES

St BFRYR B R EER SR SHERIDG ?
Do Covid-19 regulatory requirements
from local government impact your

been interrupted. Again, more respondents business? 100,00%

The positive trend of the past months has

90,00%

are impacted by legal measures taken by

80,00%

70,00%

the local governments.

=l

60,00%

SR BNRIREABEHN , SN O — =
s 40,00%
ST SR TR SRR & R e O . W4 o0
al 20,00%
ulﬁl ° / 10,00%
0,00%
April May June July August
4H 5H 68 78 8H
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FINANCE: no changes at all

1455 : REXTMN

BEEHIGEMERA B ?
Are you facing challenges caused by
low cash flow during this situation?
last month and still just a small majority of 100,00%

90,00%

There is close to no change compared to

respondents face cash flow challenges.

80,00%

é:él:%'—ﬁt/l\ﬁ *ﬁtb)_t—::“ﬁ My IBRE 2 Zz'z:j
S £ mﬂlﬁﬁi’. a— 50,00%
o 40,00%
/ 30,00%
e No / ' 20,00%
= 10,00%
0,00%
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BUSINESS FORECASTING: Slightly more optimism recorded

APSSTR : RIGHIFHRMW

BAANSEETATIRA?
Do you see your business dropping in
the upcoming month:

Only 65% of respondents see their business being impacted
by COVID-19. This is by far the most promising result so far

since April. Last month still 87.5% saw an impact.

R65%HIZHE AR LS ZRIEENEAN, XEE4ELE o :zoozi/
ZSAEERINRIR. ENBIE87 5% AINAZE TN, —31(1)0// 80:00%
Most respondents see a business drop by 20% (30% of ooy 20% 70.00%
respondents) and a decline of 50% (12.5% of respondents). By 50% 60,00%
KBS HENIISHEFIE20% (30%E9Z5%E ) F150% i 50,00%
(12.5%ZiHE ) . _e_byigj = 40,00%
The most affected regions remain Europe and Northern __byzg// ot ' a 30,00%

- 20,00%

America where around 50% expect less business. b 80% :
mm@um by 90% - 10’00%
SHIETBAERIDARIMAHES | £550%H0ATERLS oo & 000%
==@=m by morethan ’ o

e 90% i
«%,);E//I\O SE90% April I\;I;y J;;e J7u)g/ A;gst
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BUSINESS FORECAST: Less confidence in full recovery

kTN : W EESHASBEE

Whereas in July the first time 0% of respondents didn’t expect any

rebound, this month we are back to 10%. Also, only 10% expect a IBAPRIBERRE  EF2EHA7?

full recovery which is half as many as in July. Do you foresee the business rebound

78 | F—IRB0%NZEEANREFTASED | 122 ] 710%., .

RERRER g -y Ul R ot after the pandemic?

Most respondents expect a recovery of 50%; followed by a By 10% 100,00%
recovery of 20% and 10%. 10% 90,00%
AREZHZhEMTEREEIA50% ; HIRE20%F110%, "'BSVOSj/ 20.00%
There are less respondents expecting a recovery over 50% this @ by 70% 20.00%
month: 5% expect a recovery of 60% respectively 80% and only 2.5% 70% '
expect their business to bounce back to 70%. ;zgﬁ';lﬁ °0.00%
FUHAA B IRE#BIZ 50%HZ1HER D « DEIE5%EISZiHETREAE LB/ e by 90% 50,00%
60%K80% , RB2.5%HZiHET NI SEBIREZET0%, 90% / 40,00%
With regard to the time frame necessary for the recovery, the trend -Q-BGVOBS/ N 30,00%
is not showing any significant change: 45% think that their business i By 20% </\ 50.00%
will need more than one year (last month 50% opted for this 20% '
answer). 32.5% still guess that 91-180 days are necessary for their "'bsy(fj/ - 10,00%
company to rebound. e by Mmore 0,00%
ETEFEFMENREEE , EEHHEHIMBREEN  45%AAS1E] oo MY June July August

BN SEE—FLAERIREHRE ( EANB50%BIANEE TIXIMNESR ) . 32.5%8 58 68 78 8H

RpETNAAREEIFEIL-180K.,
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MEASURES TAKEN: Production consolidation again the most popular option

PRODUCTION
FTSRENAYIENE | IRE =TI IR R AR JikiE

The trend for automation has shifted the first time as less people BB AR EISES ?

opt for that measure this month (only 25% compared to 37.5% last What would be your ideas to p|an to

month) most popular options are adopting lean production and . . -

automation. The latter was only the second last option chosen in  Consolidate sustain your operatlons *
June. oot 100,00%
BaitNEIEREW T ERES , BARHEIEEX—RE Ak 7 INELEFEH

(1X25% ; 8B&UEN37.5% ) , &REZDNIEREERBEEEFTIBL. LEAN 90,00%
[EE 6 BN EHE A EIEE T RIGEEE, o gﬁ;t : ° 24‘3’: 80,00%
There is a sharp decline of companies consolidating production last _tﬁoﬁjfi 70,00%
month has been countered by an increase of over 10% of loan/financal i 60,00%

respondents opting for that measure again this month. ..
\ o " o N BUH ﬁi’A&@lﬂmi*ﬂ' . . 50.00%
EBEENEE DN ATMESREITE , MABEIER L BIEIKEZ10%. e Workers . /

retrenchment

Also, a little over 10% more respondents are turning towards H5R 10.00%
governmental support this month compared to July. e homatonte 30,00%
57818t . ARGEESA S BN S NZ hE S EE N = T10%. ity | — 20,00%
The number of respondents considering lean production and Nogjﬂ{ 10,00%
worker retrenchment has slightly decreased. FErt] _ 0,00%
EBEmEr MR RINZHE ALRSE IR, \pril May June July August

48 58 6H 7H 8H
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IMPACT MITIGATION: Increasing online sales and cleaning out inventories

are key

A LA Ay 74 >

sz : 1BINZ EIHE G EFEXE
Increasing online sales (87%) remains unchanged the BRI A REERAEHDXAGERIEXRM ?
most chosen option to mitigate the impact of the What would your strategy be to
pandemic, there is a clear trend detectable that this mitigate the sharp impact from the
measure has gained support over the past months. n? 100,00%
IEIIESEE (87% ) NRZhE MR BRI RS - 90,00%
%, 5 PBAEAERN  XEES LA BikE e
I35 et 70,00%
Focusing on the recovering market, cancelling REATSIET 60,00%
orders and keeping minimum inventories have all wmfosontest 50,00%
gained a little more support as last month. S — // 40,00%
CITEHOTE. METRRSRERF TS S
I:I./:J:/|\E _I%_o BT A 20,00%
Clean out inventories has been chosen by nearly e Kecping 10'0:)%
double as many respondents as last months (46.3%). remEe P May June July August oo
EEECEFNRIEENER LA (46.3% ) BIAFIE. NG >3 o3 B 83
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REPERCUSSION: clear plans to keep suppliers but decrease business

volume

For the first time since April consolidating BRI RIS (520 ?
: _ , What would be the repercussion of the
the supply chain has not gained in mitigation strategies to the suppliers?
importance but there was a drop of over 100,00%
10%. tceoﬂflé)"da 90,00%
—_ pase 80,00%
B4R LAk , BEHMENEREEIRE TEER 0005
TRas | MISEIT10%, . s
supply C e—
basebut HERFHIASAO{E 50,00%
Nearly 20% more respondents opt for moinss IPREEND 0B \/ 40,00%
: : : e : .
keeping the same suppliers but decreasing 30,00%
@== Deferred 20,00%
the business volume. 10.00%
N X — " = TBRA y
Ve S ERAOMRCERY, , ERS B oo
SE RN TI20% ® w8 @ om
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PRIORITIES: Primary focus on cash position and staff’s health

SR . FRXTFMEINRE R TER

Cash position is further loosing importance

EX/ N EMERTHE |, BAIMESR ?
What would your priorities be during

and employees’ health is of the same this difficult period?

importance. 100,00
MERPA—SRETEEN , MEx ... oo
—_— 80,00%
—IERNRINEGILEEERERTE

RTEE
Js_..QEI}] Itht*E E o — s 60,00%
o Sup;?(leyn(;f;ain 50,00%
Supply chain efficiency, market shares and - — 40,00%
product marketing are gaining importance. iy ,/\—/ EZZZ
HRHENE, TR REEEE - o
l:‘z =5] g FmEH Nay June July August
° 58 68 78 88
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EXPECTATIONS TO SUPPLIERS: FLEXIBILITY REMAINS CRUCIAL

SHURIESRIHAER . RiBIHEKAREE

Flexibility remains key as it is chosen by

close to 90% of respondents.

RIEHBRERRE | HEIEI0%ISEHE
YR T IS0,

Both, efficiency and stability have become

more important with an increase of around

10% of respondents choosing these

dNSWers.

SRR

SUE IEEP RIS EINE

EUISIEIN ¥ £910%,
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EXAEMERIHR |, EXIHMASRYHIERR ?

What would be your expectations to
suppliers during this difficult period?

100,00%

90,00%

mm@um Flexibility
80,00%
PYES
70,00%
60,00%
50,00%
Efficiency ® =)
Rt < 40,00%
= 30,00%
o —
20,00%
Stability 10,00%
Rt 0,00%
April May June July August
48 5H 6H 7H 8H
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SUPPLY CHAIN TRANSFORMATION: Sharp increase of transforming

supply chains by moving closer to the market

a3 o U iy e i R S Ve N

Lean and adaptive supply chain BIRERE | (GHEHRHEIN S ?
How would you like your supply chains

transformation is remaining the most .
be transformed after the pandemic?

attractive solution despite the fact that it

100,00%

decreased by 10% compared to last month. N ;
Vg w27 90,00%
RESEANBELE , BmfliEh e gsesd _ 80,00%
B> T710% , (BIPARREWRS [ DHERAR,  vwsas 70,00%
e with 60,00%
Being close to the market is for the first i | 50,00%
time the second most popular R RO S 40,00%
i ' adapive 30,00%
transformation with nearly 50% of M N
respondents opting for this solution. B 10,00%
(ARSI BRI Z R XIIMAYEE port v e o
BRE , IE50%HZnEHH 7 IX—UHE, 4R B o5 s F
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SOURCING PRIORITIES: Less support for change

KBTI : 3T RAISZFFEREE

RiFERRE , BHRBVESE?
How do you want to reframe your
sourcing priorities after the pandemic?

Most of the respondents (37%) are not at
all reframing their sourcing priorities, this is
again an upwards trend.

REZEZI[E (37% ) IRRNRBEHALIRY 100,00%
ﬁﬁﬁﬂlbﬁr ' RZE_AJ:}th ;5"0 sy, ZZ'SZ;
All other answer options have seen a slight 70,00%
decrease in respondents opting for them. e 60,00%
FrEEMPEIER R | MHIXEERERIZIEE R — 50,00%
BB, e oo
soureng. e e — e 30,00%
Regional centric sourcing remains the most AREL /\ 20,00%
chosen reframing option. ot 10,009
LA, /9 R ORISR A R B S IR EE 2H 1%k s 0,00%
LSTRE 7 April May June July August
j:=|=o sl 4R 5H e /R 85

© WFSGI2020 20



MARKET TRENDS: Environmentally friendly products trend

stays ahead of the rest
T ° sz B T =kﬁ
: T 1

Environmentally friendly products are still
topping the list with 65% of respondents
supporting this trend.

MR RIDAMIEREES | 65%NIZHEXF FiX—

RIGERE  XHIBRIESBE?
What would be the emerging market

trends after the pandemic?

100,00%

While price points centric trends was the least SRR 80,00%
important trend last month, it moved up to the ™ coromies 70,00%
second most chosen trend this month. ﬁw‘%iﬁ ! 60,00%
BAUNMBRAPONESRE LN RAIERE | B '\ itpt ~ — iz,zzz
ERARASEKIEE, R . oo
All other trends are loosing support of more é;ﬁ@ 20,00%
than 5% more respondents compared to July. e Funcional 10,00%
S57R1E , FrE e Ea R 7B 5% S e e oy e
EHIHF. e 5A 65 78 85
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PREVAILING SPORTS AFTER THE PANDEMIC: Individual outdoor
sports are topping the chart

== N ) A e RN i A Sy R W
v=--i’ E-A SLMMLISTE

-— [ -

BAARIBERRE , WSS ZEIN

The sports toping the charts are seeing the In your view, which product categorles
highest increase of support this month: will prevail after the pandemic
outdoor, running, cycling and walking are 100,00
all chosen by over 60% or respondents. . 50,00%
NEREOENREABTSREKES . — o
FoMzEsEl. 182, BT iTalaEEId60% g e — 70,00%
EI’J E% j::Fo B — 60,00%
: F()Em;;ZII/Soccer / 50,00%
All other sports remain at a low level but UM / 10,00%
see a very weak increase as well. = 30,00%
S SR IR R ERIE RIS |, 1O(RH L - o
7K. e —_— 10,00%
T{EE J( —.—S?vir:ming \ — - / 0,00%
Sk April May June July @ August
48 5H 6H 7H 8H
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NEXT SURVEY SEPTEMPBER 2020

TIREH - 2020598

Want to support us by filling in the next survey edition? It takes you less than 3 minutes, many thanks!

L]

, Rkt !

MREITIES N MNEAFIRASRSFFEAINL ? REAAZRI35H
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/HYNYPN3

ANYTHING WE CAN DO FOR YOU IN THESE TROUBLEDTIMES?
Please contact us at any time!

XN EMERTEAR IBE I RMBEE A ? 1BBERY SHAIJERE |
covidl9support@wfsgi.org

/1

KEEP SAFE & HEALTHY {REE

WFSGI — World Federation of the Sporting Goods Industry

Haus des Sports, Talgut-Zentrum 27, 3063 Ittigen/Bern, Switzerland
Phone +41 31 939 60 61
www.wfsgi.org, E-mail: mmagnus@wfsgi.org



https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/HYNYPN3
mailto:covid19support@wfsgi.org
http://www.wfsgi.org/
mailto:mmagnus@wfsgi.org

